stage of technology development was 

determined to be inadequate for dealing 

with vernacular and separation of lyrics from 

melody). 

OVERALL PERFORMANCE SCORE FOR ACMS: 58% 

DETAILS OF KEY 

OPERATIONAL            

ACTIVITIES 

Contacts with the Commission 

Four hundred and fifteen (415) contacts were recorded for the period under review. This was 

a forty one percent (41%) decrease over the previous year. The contacts resulted in twenty 

nine (29) investigations and the issuing of thirty two (32) Notices of Breach. 

Table 1 - TOTAL CONTACTS RECORDED